AC11-12

## OFFICE OF PERRY COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY

Perry County Courthouse • One Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274

State's Attorney David N. Stanton

Telephone (618) 357-6221 FAX (618) 357-3923

> RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

> > **DEC 0 3 2010**

STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

Assistant State's Attorney Jennifer Foutch

## **MEMO**

December 6, 2010

Re: Martin Vuichard,

To: Illinois Pollution Control Board.

To whom it may concern, due to the Assistant State's Attorney Jennifer Foutch leaving the office. The State's Attorney David Stanton will be handling the Vuichard case until the new Assistant David Searby officially starts on December 20, 2010.

Sincerely, -David N. Stanton

Perry County State's Attorney

DNS/blh

.

PERRY COUNTY STATE'S ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 1 PUBLIC SQUARE, COURTHOUSE PINCKNEYVILLE IL 62276 Phone: 618-367-6221 Fax: 618-367-3923	1		PERR STATI ATTO	Y COUNTY E'S RNEY
			13	
ax				CLERK'S OFFICE
				DEC 0 3 2010
Ter				STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
	From	David N. Sta	nton	
Pan 1 312 814 3669	Date:	17 7	0	
Phone:	Pagee:	12-3-1	0	
Res Martin Duichard	and the second se	<u>a</u>		
Urgent 🗍 For Review 🗖 Please Co	mment (	Please Reply		
•Comments:				ze Recycle